
September 2017

Portfolio Advisory Group
Market update Q2 2017



Portfolio Advisory Group | Market update 2

Welcome to our Q2 2017 market 
update. 

With over €85bn of loan portfolio 
transactions already completed or in 
progress across Europe, 2017 is shaping 
up to be another strong year in the 
portfolio transactions market.

In this edition we discuss possible deal 
opportunities in relation to performing, 
long dated lending held by European 
banks, such as project finance and 
equity release loans. We believe that 
these will be attractive to a range of 
investors, including credit funds, private 
equity houses, banks, insurers and 
pension funds. Please see our article on 
the following page for further details.

As always, I hope you find this Market 
Update useful. If you would like to 
discuss any aspect of the market please 
contact me, Jaime Bergaz or any one of 
our colleagues listed on the back page.

European loan portfolio activity outlook and transactions 
in key markets

Richard 
Thompson

Global Leader,
Portfolio Advisory Group
PwC (UK)



Portfolio Advisory Group | Market update 3

Alternative credit opportunities: longer dated lending?

Source: PwC analysis

We believe there are increasing deal opportunities in respect of longer dated 
performing lending held by European banks. 

Whilst for a long time the potential supply of long dated lending has exceeded 
market demand, with only a few deals in prior years, in 2016 we started seeing a 
significant increase in financing deals and acquisitions in this space. 

The size of the potential opportunity in this market could be significant. We have 
outlined below our view on the likely areas of such deals based on selected asset 
classes and regions.

Most supply factors are determined by banks wanting to divest non-core 
positions. The demand factors are driven by a wide set of reasons such as portfolio 
diversification strategies, Solvency II principles driving investment considerations 
and geographical diversification.

Conclusion
We are starting to see an increase in transactions of performing longer dated 
loans, which require different funding strategies to non performing lending. We 
expect to see further development and increasing activity in this sector going 
forward, leading to more opportunities in financing and acquiring these assets.

Demand factors Supply factors

• The continued low interest rate 
environment encouraging insurers 
and pension funds to look for higher 
returns and stable cash flows to match 
their long term liabilities

• Sovereign Wealth Funds and Japanese 
banks looking for geographical 
diversification into Europe, searching 
for yield not available in domestic 
markets 

• Insurers looking for ways to match
annuity funding for example with 
appropriate loan assets and applying 
the benefit of the Matching 
Adjustment concept under Solvency II

• Funds increasingly setting up 
alternative investment arms to 
improve returns on investments

• Banks holding these longer dated 
loans are now more focused on the 
management of these assets and 
assessing potential divestment

• Reduction of exposure or capital held
against longer dated loans through 
whole loan sales or synthetically 
through securitisations / capital relief
transactions

• Long dated assets transactions have 
increased liquidity, leading to more 
attractive pricing levels

Asset class UK & IRE Germany Italy Netherlands

Project Finance & 
Infrastructure

Equity release 
mortgages

Public financing

Aviation

Shipping
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CRE, €48.5bn CRE, €49bn

CRE, €23.5bn

CRE, €3bn

Secured Retail, €18.5bn

Secured Retail, €56bn

Secured Retail, €20bn

Secured Retail, €18.5bn

Unsecured Retail, €13.5bn

Unsecured Retail, €16bn

Unsecured Retail, €31bn

Unsecured Retail, €3.5bn

SME/Corporate, €12bn

SME/Corporate, €17bn

SME/Corporate, €23.5bn

SME/Corporate, €6.5bn

Specialised, €1.5bn

Specialised, €2bn

Specialised, €20bn

Specialised, €2.5bn

In progress, €51bn
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UK, €21.5bn

UK, €54bn

UK, €20bn
UK, €17bn

Ireland, €30.5bn

Ireland, €19bn

Ireland, €12.5bn

Spain, €21bn

Spain, €16bn

Spain, €21.5bn

Spain, €3bn

Germany, €6bn

Germany, €10.5bn

Germany, €11bn

Germany, €3bn

Italy, €7.5bn

Italy, €19bn

Italy, €32.5bn

Italy, €8bn

Netherlands, €3.5bn

Netherlands, €2.5bn

Netherlands, €9.5bn

Other, €4bn

Other, €19bn

Other, €11bn

Other, €3bn

In progress, €51bn
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Over €85bn of portfolio transactions have either completed, or are in 
progress as at the end of Q2 2017

Value of transactions by loan typeValue of transactions by country

Source: PwC analysis
Note: Based on the location of the head office of the bank selling the assets

Note: ‘Specialised’ includes certain structured and asset backed products, shipping, infrastructure, 
energy and aviation

€94bn

€140bn

€118bn

€94bn

€85bn

€140bn

€118bn

€85bn
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CRE, €0.5bn CRE, €2.1bn
CRE, €1.4bnSecured Retail, €0.7bn

Secured Retail, €5bn Secured Retail, €1.8bn
Secured Retail, €0.5bn

Unsecured Retail, €5.5bn

Unsecured Retail, €11bn
Unsecured Retail, 

€11.6bn

Unsecured Retail, €1.8bn

SME/Corporate, €1.3bn

SME/Corporate, €2.5bn

SME/Corporate, €13.9bn

SME/Corporate, €4.3bn

Specialised, €3.1bn

In progress, €33bn
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CRE, €14.5bn
CRE, €12.5bn

CRE, €0.1bn

Secured Retail, €6bn

Secured Retail, €33bn

Secured Retail, €5.5bn

Secured Retail, €16bn

Unsecured Retail, €1bn

Unsecured Retail, €9.8bn

SME/Corporate, €0.6bn

SME/Corporate, €7bn

SME/Corporate, €0.1bn

Specialised, €0.4bn

Specialised, €1bn

Specialised, €4.5bn

Other, €1bn

In progress, €4.5bn
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2017 deals in key markets

ItalyUK

Source: PwC analysis
Note: Based on the location of the head office of the bank selling the assets

Note: ‘Specialised’ includes certain structured and asset backed products, shipping, infrastructure, 
energy and aviation

€21.5bn

€54bn

€20bn

€41bn

€7.5bn

€19bn

€32.5bn

€21.5bn
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CRE, €25.5bn

CRE, €13.5bn

CRE, €10bn

Secured Retail, €2bn

Secured Retail, €4bn

Secured Retail, €1bn

Secured Retail, €0.5bn

SME/Corporate, €3bn

SME/Corporate, €1.5bn

SME/Corporate, €1.5bn

In progress, €2bn
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CRE, €0.5bn

CRE, €3bn
CRE, €2bn

CRE, €0.6bn

Secured Retail, €8.2bn

Secured Retail, €6.5bn
Secured Retail, €7.2bn

Secured Retail, €1.4bn

Unsecured Retail, €8bn

Unsecured Retail, €4bn

Unsecured Retail, €7bn

Unsecured Retail, €0.9bn

SME/Corporate, €4.2bn

SME/Corporate, €2.5bn

SME/Corporate, €3.6bn

SME/Corporate,€0.3bn

Specialised, €0.5bn

Specialised, €1.7bn

In progress, €3.3bn
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2017 deals in key markets

Source: PwC analysis
Note: Based on the location of the head office of the bank selling the assets

Note: ‘Specialised’ includes certain structured and asset backed products, shipping, infrastructure, 
energy and aviation

IrelandSpain

€6.5bn

€21bn

€16.5bn

€21.5bn

€2.5bn

€30.5bn

€19bn

€12.5bn
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CRE, €1bn

CRE, €6.2bn

Secured Retail, €0.5bn

Secured Retail, €1.3bn

Secured Retail, €3.3bn

Unsecured Retail, €0.2bn

SME/Corporate, €3bn

SME/Corporate, €0.2bn

In progress, €0.4bn
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CRE, €5.5bn

CRE, €10bn

CRE, €1.8bn

Secured Retail, €0.5bn

Secured Retail, €0.1bn

Secured Retail, €0.3bn

Unsecured Retail, €0.5bn

Unsecured Retail, €0.4bn

Unsecured Retail, €0.6bn

SME/Corporate, €1bn

SME/Corporate, €0.5bn

Specialised, €7.7bn

Specialised, €1.4bn

In progress, €1.7bn
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2017 deals in key markets

NetherlandsGermany

Source: PwC analysis
Note: Based on the location of the head office of the bank selling the assets

Note: ‘Specialised’ includes certain structured and asset backed products, shipping, infrastructure, 
energy and aviation

€4.5bn

€6bn

€10.5bn

€11bn

<€1bn

€3.5bn

€2.5bn

€9.5bn
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Austria
Jens Roennberg
+49 699 585 2226
jens.roennberg@at.pwc.com

Bernhard Engel
+43 150 188 1160
bernhard.engel@at.pwc.com

Bulgaria
Bojidar Neytchev
+35 929 355 288
bojidar.neytchev@bg.pwc.com

CEE
Petr Smutny
+42 025 115 1215
petr.smutny@cz.pwc.com

Edward Macnamara
+42 731 635 089
edward.x.macnamara@ro.pwc.com

Croatia
Sinisa Dusic
+38 516 328 844
sinisa.dusic@hr.pwc.com

Cyprus
Stelios Constantinou
+35 725 555 190
stelios.constantinou@cy.pwc.com

Czech Republic and Slovakia
Petr Smutny
+42 025 115 1215
petr.smutny@cz.pwc.com

Denmark
Bent Jørgensen
+45 39 459 259
bent.jorgensen@dk.pwc.com

France
Hervé Demoy
+33 156 577 099
herve.demoy@fr.pwc.com

Germany
Christopher Sur
+49 699 585 2651
christopher.sur@de.pwc.com

Thomas Veith
+49 699 585 5905
thomas.veith@de.pwc.com

Jörg Jünger
+49 699 585 2707
joerg.juenger@de.pwc.com

Greece
Thanassis Panopoulos
+30 210 687 4628
Thanassis.panopoulos@gr.pwc.com

Hungary
Csaba Polacsek
+36 14 619 751
csaba.polacsek@hu.pwc.com

Ireland
David Tynan
+353 1792 6582
david.tynan@ie.pwc.com

Italy
Pierpaolo Masenza
+39 065 7025 2483
pierpaolo.masenza@it.pwc.com

Fedele Pascuzzi
+39 028 064 6323
fedele.pascuzzi@it.pwc.com

Vito Ruscigno
+39 02 8064 6333
vito.ruscigno@it.pwc.com

The Netherlands
Peter Wolterman
+31 887 925 080
peter.wolterman@nl.pwc.com

Wilbert van den Heuvel
+31 887 923 816
wilbert.van.den.heuvel@nl.pwc.com

Jessica Lombardo
+31 887 925 060
jessica.lombardo@nl.pwc.com

Norway
Lars Johansson
+47 48 161 792 
lars.x.johansson@no.pwc.com

Poland
Pawel Dzurak
+48 227 464 697
pawel.dzurak@pl.pwc.com

Portugal
Antonio Rodrigues
+35 121 359 9181
antonio.rodrigues@pt.pwc.com

Serbia
Marko Fabris
+38 111 330 2137
marko.fabris@rs.pwc.com

Spain
Jaime Bergaz
+34 915 684 589
jaime.bergaz@es.pwc.com

Guillermo Barquin
+34 915 685 773
guillermo.barquin.orbea@es.pwc.com

Pablo Martinez-Pina
+34 915 684 370
pablo.martinez-pina@es.pwc.com

Richard Garey
+34 915 684 156
richard.garey@es.pwc.com

Sweden
Per Storbacka 
+46 855 533 132
per.storbacka@se.pwc.com

Turkey
Serkan Tamur
+90 212 376 5312
serkan.tarmur@tr.pwc.com

Kadir Köse
+90 212 355 5323
kadir.kose@tr.pwc.com

Ukraine
Oleg Tymkiv
+38 044 4906 773
oleg.tymkiv@ua.pwc.com

United Kingdom
Richard Thompson
+44 20 7213 1185
richard.c.thompson@pwc.com

Robert Boulding
+44 20 7804 5236
robert.boulding@pwc.com

Ben May
+44 20 7212 3664
ben.may@pwc.com

Panos Mizios
+44 20 7804 7963
panagiotis.mizios@pwc.com 

Christina Zarifi
+44 20 7213 2045
christina.zarifi@pwc.com

Natasha Firman
+44 20 7212 3453
natasha.firman@pwc.com

North America
Mitchell Roschelle
+1 646 471 8070
mitchell.m.roschelle@pwc.com

Asia Pacific
Ted Osborn
+85 222 892 299
t.osborn@hk.pwc.com

Chiara Lombardi
+65 6236 3703
chiara.m.lombardi@sg.pwc.com

James Dilley
+85 222 892 497
james.ha.dilley@hk.pwc.com

Huong Dao Thi Thien
dao.thi.thien.huong@vn.pwc.com

Lee Chui Sum
+60(3) 2173 1188
chui.sum.lee@my.pwc.com

Michael Fung
michael.fung@au.pwc.com

Masaya Koto
+81 906 512 4999
masaya.kato@pwc.com

Latin America
Nico Malagamba 
+55 119 9976 4250
nicolas.malagamba@br.pwc.com

Middle East
Matthew Wilde
+971 4 304 3984
matthew.wilde@ae.pwc.com


